O @ N S WM s W R e

[UPE—
O

12

A IR

Case No. cv-qa-asss

Dept No. 7

; pia - T e

! - A .
! BY L

|

IN THE SEC+ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STETE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
|

1 . * o+ s
' DELPHI SECURIFI EsS, INC.,
a Delaware co poration, o
? Plaintiff, ) i -
v. ‘ JUDGMENT
GEQTHERMAL D LOPMENT ASSOCIATES, -

a Nevada corp ratlon,

: Defendant.
| /

This actﬁon came on for trial before the Court with a Sjury

beginning en *arch 14, 1%8€, and ending on March 23, 1988B. Hxll
Cassas de Lipkau & Erwin appeared for plaintiff and Walther, Key,
Maupin, Oats,icox, Lee & Klaich appeared for defendant. The jury
has rengered #ts special verdict on plaintiff’s Complaint and its
general vgrdlét on defendant’s tcuntercla;m. The Court has read
and considered plaintiff’s Motion for Entry of Judgment subnltted

pursuant to ﬁRCP Rule 58{a) and DCR Rule 21, and good cause

appearx‘g, it is hereby ordereq, adjudged and decreed as follows:

1. Plaintiff’s Motion for Entry of hudgnent is hereby
&

granted,

2. Plaintiff has, and is hereby granted, judgment against

defendant on plaintiff’s Compléint that:

80 »: D38

porw




[T- T T I - TS R Y WA e

(ai Plaintiff substantially performed its contract

with defendant.

. |

(hh Cash proceseds under the partaes‘ contract do not

include overhead or salary, but include other pavrents recelved
by defendant.

{c) Plaintiff is entitled to recover from defendant

the sum of $143,935.55 which sum is thirty-seven percent [37%) of

the total payments received by defendant from Ormat Systems Inc.
and —Far West Hydroelectric Fund, Ltd.; except overhead and
salary pa?n;nts.’ — .

(d) Pursuant to NRS 99.040(1) plaintiff is entitled to
prejudgment interest on the payments comprising the amount of
51#3,935.55 &t the raﬁe of twelve perceni {12%) per annum to and

including March 23, 1588, the date of the verdict, in the total

-of $23,648.55.

{e) Plaintiff is the owner of and is entitled to
recgive thirty-éeven percent (37%1) of all cash payments, except
overhead and salary payments, received by defendant pursuvant to
the Agreement between. Ormat Systems Inc., a Delawvare corporation[
and'defendgnt dated July 14, 1985 (plaintiff’s Exhibit TT), as
assigned to PBonneville Pacific Cerporation, a Utah corporation,
pursuant to - the Agreement betwsen Ormat Systems Inc. and
Bonneville Pacific Corporatien dated July 3, 1985 {plaintiffrs
Exhibit PP}, and subseguently assiéned to Far West Capital.‘xnc.,
a Utah corporation, pursuant to the Purchase Agreeﬁen; betwéen
Bonneville Pacific Corporatiop'and Far West Capital, Inc., dated
September 16, 1585, and in turn assigned <to TFar West

Hydroelectrie Fund, Ltd., a Utah limited partnership, pursuant to

o 80 w539




- T TR Y T S FUR A S

17 §

19}

the Aszignment of Purchase Agreement between Farrﬂest Capital,
Inc. and Far He;t Hydroelectric Fund, Ltd., dated December 2,
1985, all as nnre‘particullrly deacribed. in the Memcrandum of
Lease, Assicnments of lLease and Purchase Agreement dated December
31, 1985 (plaintiff’s Exhibit V). -

’ "{f) Defendant is ordered to pay to plaintiff thirty-
seven percent (37%) of $ny payneﬁts described in Paragraph 2(e)
immeaiétely upon receipt by defendant and to account to plaintiff
for all defendant’s revenue, income, “cash paymenés and royalties
recengd uhdcr each and every one of the agreements described
therein.

3. Defendant has, and is hereby granted, judgment against

Plaintiff on defendant’s Counterclaim that defendant is entitled

to récqver from plaintiff the sum of $23,300.00. Pursuant to
¥RS 17.130(2) defendant is entitled to interest from November 3,
1986, the date of service of defendant’s Counterclaim, at the

rate of twelve percent (12%) per annum, to and including March

23, 1988, the date of the verdict, in the sum of $3,868.40.

4. The Jjudgment in favor of plaintitf and against
defendant on plaintiff’s Complaint net of the setoff for judgment-
in favor of defendant against plaintiff on defendant’s
Counterclain is $120,635.55  ($143,935.55 - ‘523,300.00 =
$120,635.55), The npet amount of prejudgment inte;est to which
Plaintiff is entitled to judgment zgainst defendant is the sum of
$19,780.15 (523,648.§5 - $3,B68,.40 = $19,780.15). The principal
amount of the judgment in favor of plaintiff and against
defendant net of the setoff for the judgment in favor of

defendant on its counterclaim and inclusive of prejudgment

w80 m5540 ’




. 3 Lincoln County o _

s sz - a ket

W W N D W b W R

2 u
25 &
26 1
27

interest is *he sum of $140,415.70 (5120,635.55 + $19,780.15 =

$140,415.70)," plus plain‘i‘f's costs 1n the sum of $5,763.81

pursuant to plaintiff’s Memorandum of Cos:is f:l.led he*‘e;n for a

- total judgment in favor of plaintiff and against defendant in the

sum of $146,179.31, plus interest on said amount atr the rate ef
twelve percent (12%) per annum after March 23, 1988, the date of
the verdict, until paid in full.

S. Tha nonresident plaintiff cost bond posted by plaintiff

with the Clerk of the Court is hereby exonerated and the Clerk of

- the Court is hereby ordered to release said bond and to pay to

Plaintiff the sum of $500.00.

- 6. All of the .funds. including accrued interest, held in
the special deposit established at Security Bank of Kevada, now
known as Valle)r-Bank. Account 42000867, pursuant to the Court’s
Order dated March 4, 1987, shall be paid ferthwith to Plaintiff,
and Defendant is hereby ordered to execute and deliver any and
all instruments or documents, if any, necessary or incidental to
the bank’s payment of such funds to Plaintiff.

DATED this Q! day of 1988.

Maooo
FiED AND RECORTED AT REGUEST OF .

Hill Cassas deLipkau & Erwin CERTIFIED GOPY

July 27, 1988 ;rhﬂ document 1o which this certificate is at-
ATl weamseast L ocoo ached is a full, true and carrect copy of the

ariginal i i i
A1 o e ig on ,!‘!: and of record -im my office.
RicoDs, PAGE 238 LINCOLM oo T
rigels - gUli)! BA‘I:LE( Cler of the Second Msdicial
HTY, NEVADA, ) istrict Caurt, 'if anc tor the
FRANK C. HULSE Washwe, Sﬁale of Nev .Co:mty o

COUNTY RECORDER

Fv. & S
_ ‘ . v £, //4, Deputy
By A s Deputy :
: T (L

pere 80 wge 511




